OP \$65.00 4830212

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM369409

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MicroBlink Ltd		01/02/2016	CORPORATION: CROATIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Photomath, Inc.
Street Address:	80 Sheffield Ct.
City:	Mountain View
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94040
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4830212	PHOTOMATH	
Registration Number:	4830218	X	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 917-678-0711
Email: jim@palik.org
Correspondent Name: James N Palik

Address Line 1: 5173 S. Vandalia Ave., Unit 8D **Address Line 4:** Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	V USA ASG 1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James N Palik
SIGNATURE:	/James N Palik/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment 02.01.2016#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005710 FRAME: 0564

900350674

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Microblink Ltd. for Information Technologies, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Croatia, with offices at Strojarska cesta 20, Zagreb, Croatia, owner of the trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office shown below,

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date
PhotoMath	4830312	October 13, 2015
	4380218 Logo	October 13, 2015

Hereby assigns the entire right, title and interest therein to:

RECORDED: 01/15/2016

Photomath, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the Laws of the State of Delaware, with offices at 80 Sheffield Ct., Mountain View, CA 94040

Together with the good will of the business in connection with which the marks are used and the right to sue for past infringement.

Done at Zagreb, Croatia this 2nd day of January, 2016.

Microblink Ltd. for Information Technologies

By (name) SASA SKEVIN

Title: このの

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005710 FRAME: 0565